TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XACT DUPLICATING SERVICES, INC.		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCELLENCE, INC.
Street Address:	5800 FOXRIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 406
City:	MISSION
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894604	XACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM
Correspondent Name: CONSTANCE M. JORDAN
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	803937-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONSTANCE M. JORDAN
Signature:	/constance m jordan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0294

900103300

Date:	04/03/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0295 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Xact Duplicating Services, Inc, a Missouri fictitious name registered to

Xcellence, Inc. under the laws of the State of Missouri, with an address of 5410 West 61st Place,

Mission, Kansas 66205 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the record owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the following mark and the registration thereof:

XACT (Stylized)

Registration No. 2,894,604

WHEREAS, Xcellence, Inc., a Missouri corporation, with an address of 5800 Foxridge

Drive, Suite 406, Mission, Kansas 66202 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated

therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to

the Mark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Mark, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the trademark and the registration in Assignee.

DB03/803937.0010/8423644.1

1

This Assignment is dated this 31 st day of March, 2008.
By: Bula Do
Printed name: Barbara Amos
Printed name: Barbara Amos Title: VP Administration
,
NOTARIZATION
NOTAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF
State of Kansus
County of Johnson)
On this 315th day of March, 2008, before me personally appeared acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires 7 - 21 - 2010
(SEAL)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
7-21-2010

DB03/803937.0010/8423644.1

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0297